

BG: SNG GUSPS / SUPC/2024-25/CBSE-02

Self Declaration Certificate

I, Rajwinder Kaur Dhillon ,Principal of Guru Gobind Public School,Gangsar Jaitu Distt. Faridkot hereby solemnly affirms and declare as under :-

- I hereby declare that the Guru Gobind Singh Public School, GangsarJaitu, Distt. Faridkot is run by Shiromani Gurdwara Pardandhak Committee, Amritsar, which is Non-Proprietary in nature.
- I hereby declare that my Society/Trust/Committee is running a named Guru Gobind Singh Public School,Gangsar Jaitu follows the guidelines, norms and conditions as prescribed by the RTE ACT. Our school's accounts are annually audited by a resisted chartered accountant.
- I hereby affirm that every class in our school is provided with a separate room. The school has its own playground. Well equipped library.
- I here by affirm that the school has a well trained staff and it takes the responsibility of training those who are not stipulated time frame.
- I hereby affirm that our school is open to inspection any time by any officer and the school is liable to furnish any information as required by the Govt. or its any department.

Principal

Guru Gobind SinghPublic CBSE Affiliation No: 16: 0765 Gangsar Jaltu, Fark